

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

WEST 81 HIGHWAY 108 SHELTON, WASHINGTON 98584 (206) 426-9781 RESOLUTION NO. 84-57 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is responsible for protecting the rights of all members of the Squaxin Island Tribe including but not limited to, Natural Resources, Water Resources and Sovereign Treaty Rights set out in U.S. vs. Washington; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, in keeping with this responsibility is a member of and participates actively in the management of the Northwest Indian Fisheries Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Northwest Indian Fisheries Commission is made up of Indians of the Pacific Northwest who believe that our Fisheries is of vital concern to our people and that conservation of this resource is dependent upon effective and progressive management; and

WHEREAS, the Northwest Indian Fisheries Commission further believes that unity of action can best accomplish these things; and

WHEREAS, the Northwest Indian Fisheries Commission has had a a Fisheries Resource Management Contract with the Bureau of Indian Affairs; and

WHEREAS, the Northwest Indian Fisheries Commission proposal must have Tribal approval prior to re-contracting; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has reviewed the proposed Contract between the Northwest Indian Fisheries Commission and the Bureau of Indian Affairs for the Fiscal year 1985.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby approve of the aforementioned contract and the ammended changes for F.Y. 1985 as submitted in its entirety. Resolution No. <u>84-57</u> Squaxin Island Tribal Council Page 2

$\underline{C} \ \underline{E} \ \underline{R} \ \underline{T} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{F} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{C} \ \underline{A} \ \underline{T} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{O} \ \underline{N}$

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held on this <u>10</u> day of <u>October</u> <u>1984</u>, at which time a quorum was present, and passed by a vote of <u>3</u>for and <u>O</u>against, with <u>O</u>abstentions.

David Whitener, Chairman Ψ.

ATTESTED BY:

David E. Lopeman. Secretary

Chairman

FY85 BUDGET PROPOSAL

1ST DRAFT

OCTOBER 10, 1984

).

EXISTING FY85 BUDGET PROPOSAL

Salaries

) (

500,127.00

(Executive Director	16 175 00	,
	Executive Director Deputy Director Chief, Fishery Services Assistant Chief, Fishery Services Fishery Biologist Environmental Biologist Biometrician Information Services Coordinator Executive Secretary Office Manager Medicine Creek Treaty Area Coordinator Makah Treaty Area Coordinator Point No Point Treaty Area Coordinator Quinault Treaty Area Coordinator Quinault Treaty Area Assistant Coordinator Clerk-Steno Clerk-Typist	46,175.00 41,350.00 39,817.00 31,223.00 27,505.00 26,051.00 26,051.00 26,500.00 26,500.00 20,761.00 19,080.00 24,193.00 24,193.00 24,193.00 24,193.00 24,193.00 19,353.00 14,817.00 13,979.00	
	TOTAL SALARIES	500,127.00	
	Employee Benefits		116,936.00
i -	TOTAL EXISTING FY85		617,063.00
	Salaries Executive Director Chief, Fishery Services Assistant Chief, Fishery Services Fishery Biologist Fishery Biologist Environmental Biologist Biometrician * Intertribal Coordination Director Executive Secretary Public Relations Coordinator Controller Clerk-Steno * Public Relations Assistant * ID Coordinator/Fish Ticket Distribution Clerk * South Sound Regional Aid * North Sound Regional Aid	41,500.00 39,817.00 31,223.00 27,505.00 26,051.00 26,051.00 26,500.00 31,223.00 * 20,761.00 ~ 26,500.00 19,080.00 14,817.00 13,979.00 * 13,979.00 *	411,786.00
	* North Sound Regional Aid * Strait_Regional Aid TOTAL SALARIES	17,600.00 * 17,600.00 * 411,786.00	-
	Employee Benefits		95,123.00
	TOTAL FY85 PROPOSAL		506,909.00
	* New positions		

POSITION TITLE: Intertribal Coordination Director

DESCRIPTION: The person is responsible for monitoring and coordinating comprehensive fisheries enforcement activities and program functions of the 20 member Tribe. Job performance will be accomplished by working closely with fishermen, Tribal staff and state and federal agencies.

MAJOR DUTIES:

1. Monitor and coordinate Tribal fisheries enforcement in the "in-common" usual and accustomed fishing areas (U & A).

2. Exchange information and coordinate enforcement activities between member Tribes and state and federal fisheries enforcement agencies.

3. Provide information and assistance to memeber Tribes in their efforts to develop long range enforcement plans.

4. Make recommendations to member Tribes that will lead to improved and more efficient enforcement coverage of fishing areas.

5. Plan, schedule and develop fisheries enforcement training courses and schools to be attended by member Tribes and coordinate these trainings with basic needs of the Tribes.

6. Monitor proposed state and federal actions that have potential affects on U & A and Tribal enforcement program efforts.

<u>SUPERVISION</u>: Incumbant will report to Executive Director, NWIFC. Position will supervise similar positions and I.D. Coordinator.

<u>QUALIFICATIONS</u>: Incumbant must be knowledgeable of existing Northwest treaty Indian fisheries program activies.

POSITION TITLE: Regional Aid

<u>DESCRIPTION</u>: The Regional Aid is responsible for assisting member Tribes within defined management regions by providing a liaison function of fisheries enforcement; to provide region specific coverage during open fishing seasons, and periods of conservation closures, as well as general year around enforcement activities.

MAJOR DUTIES: -----

1. Establishes a liaison contact with each Tribe within the drainage or manage-

2. Develops and implements "in-common" regulations for areas of overlapping U & A.

3. Act as liaison for implementing intertribal allocation agreements and maintaining existing or unchanged allocation agreements.

4. Monitor and assist in implementing intertribal hatchery agreements including: formulation, contract distribution, bid announcement, and ceremonial and subsistence distributions.

5. Act as liaison in community relations activities and represent NWIFC in U.S. Justice Community Relations negotiations.

6. Disseminate information pertinent to items 1 through 5 above to member Tribes.

QUALIFICATIONS: Must have general knowledge and understanding of Northwest treaty Tribe fisheries programs. Must be able to make oral presentations of field gathered data and capable of organizing material for lengthy, concise written reports regarding Tribal enforcement programs.

(tive tary	*1 Clerk Steno (Vacant)	Public Rela- tions Coordin- ator (Vacant) Public Relations	Assistant		<pre>* Shaded Areas represent super- visional responsibility with the exception of the Execu- tive Directors Position. ** In combination with ID Coor- dinator.</pre>
FROPOSED UNGANIZATIONAL CHART FOR THE NWIFC Draft No. 1 - Cober 10, 1984	Executive Director (Vacant) Executive Secretary		Controller (Vacant) vices Ser-	Asst. Chief Fisheries Ser- vices Habitat	Protection Data Base Mgr. Fish Ticket Dis- Biometrician	tribution Clerk** (Vacant) & Coded Wire Tag & Enhancement Coordinator Natural Resource Modeler (Vacant)
	•		Inter-Tribal Coordination Director (Vacant) ID Coordinator (Vacant)	South Sound Regional Aid (Vacant) North Sound Regional Aid (Vacant)	Strait Regional Aid (Vacant) Opt. QTA or P+ NO P+	Positions

.